are 2 (Two) Secured Creditors, whose consent affidavits amounting to 

100% of credit value are placed on record, the necessity for convening, 

holding and conducting the meeting is dispensed with. 

III. UNSECURED TRADE CREDITORS 

(i) It is represented that, there are 299 (Two Hundred and Ninety 

Nine) Unsecured Trade Creditors for Transferee Company. The 

Certificate issued by the Chartered Accountant certifying the list of 

Unsecured Trade Creditors is placed at Page No.829 of the application. 

It has sought for convening the meeting. 

(ii) Since there are 299 (Two Hundred and Ninety Nine) 

Unsecured Trade Creditors for Transferee Company, it will be 

appropriate to convene, hold and conduct the meeting of the unsecured 

trade creditors of the Transferee Company. The meeting is directed to 

be held on 13.03.2026 at 12.00 P.M. at the registered office of the

[...]

UNSECURED TRADE CREDITORS 

OF TRANSFEREE COMPANY 
30 13.03.2026 at 12.00 P.M. 

i) The Chairperson appointed for the above said meetings shall be 

Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain (Mob: 9350106549). The Fee of the 

Chairperson for the aforesaid meeting shall be Rs.1,50,000/- 

(Rupees One Lakh and Fifty Thousand only) in addition to 

meeting his incidental expenses if any. The Chairperson(s) will file 

the reports of the meeting within a week from the date of holding 

of the above said meetings. 

ii) Ms. G. Dharshini (Mob: 9499940487), is appointed as a Scrutinizer 

and would be entitled to a fee of Rs. 75,000 /- (Rupees Seventy-

Five Thousand only) for services in addition to meeting incidental 

expenses if any. 

iii) In case the quorum as noted above, for the above meeting of the 

Applicant Companies is not present at the meeting, then the 

meeting shall be adjourned by half an hour, and thereafter the

[...]

j) As per the certificate issued by M/s Dinesh J Ranka & Co., Chartered 

Accountants (Membership No: 225810), vide dated 11th November 2025, the 

Transferor Company 1 has 01(One) Unsecured Loan Creditors as 30th September 

2025 amounting to INR  1,79,09,557 (Rupees One Crore Seventy-Nine Lakh 

Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty-Seven Only). 

k) As per the certificate issued by M/s Dinesh J Ranka &Co., Chartered Accountants 

(Membership No: 225810), vide dated 11th November 2025, the Transferor 

Company 1 has 31 Unsecured Trade Creditors as 30th September 2025 amounting 

to INR  44,83,012 (Rupees Forty-Four Lakhs Eighty-Three Thousand and 

Twelve Only). 

4.2 SHELTERA CONSTRUCTION INTL LIMITED (TRANSFEROR COMPANY 2) 

a) The Sheltera Construction INTL Limited (hereinafter referred to as ‘Transferor 

Company 2’) is a Public Company incorporated on 21st May, 2018 under the 

provisions of the Companies Act 2013 in the National Capital Territory of Delhi.

[...]

j) As per the certificate issued by M/s Dinesh J Ranka & Co., Chartered 

Accountants (Membership No: 225810), vide dated 11th November 2025, the 

Transferor Company 2 has 01 (One) Unsecured Loan Creditors as on 30th  

September, 2025 amounting to INR 4,21,38,411 (Rupees Four Crores 

Twenty-one Lakhs Thirty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Eleven Only). 

k) As per the certificate issued by M/s Dinesh J Ranka & Co., Chartered 

Accountants (Membership No: 225810), vide dated 11th  November 2025, the 

Transferor Company 2 has 3 (Three) Unsecured Trade Creditors as on 30th 

September, 2025 amounting to INR 1,53,24,693 (Rupees One Crore Fifty-